5 ESPN

Cl= oo'" ANNUAL

paediatric

nephrology M EETI N G

28 Sept CVIE Pre-Courses Vilnius, Lithuania
28 Sept —10ct

2023

Paediatric Kidney Week

| PROGRANME \

Gongress Organizer

On | espn2023.org ‘




Thursday, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023

european
society for
paediatric
nephrology

08:15

08:30

—
(=]
—
(=]

08:30

08:50

09:10

09:30

09:50
10:10

10:30
11:45
10:30
10:50

11:10

11:30

ESPI ===
- 05" ANNUAL
IVIEETING

Vilnius, Lithuania
28 Sept —10ct
2023

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEIMBER 2023

08:15-15:45 | ROOM ALFA

PRE-CONGRESS CIVIE 1- CKD AND DIALYSIS

Opening remarks

Rukshana Shroff (United Kingdom), Justine Bacchetta (France)
TROUBLE-SHOOTING ON DIALYSIS

Chairs: Justine Bacchetta (France), Johan Vlan de Walle (Belgium)

How to maximize phosphate removal on PD and HD
Claus Peter Schmitt (Germany)

Peritonitis: prevention and treatment
Sevcan Bakkaloglu (Turkey)

Optimizing fluid removal on HD
Enrico Vidal (/taly)

HOF - Should we promote this or all children on in-centre dialysis?
Ryse Aghas (Turkey)

Panel discussion
Coffee break

CKD-MBD MANAGEMENT
Chairs: Dieter Haffner (Germany), Ariane Zaloszyc (France)

Ginacalcet in real-ife clinical practice
Julie Bernardor (France)

CKD-MBD in transplant recipients
RAgnieszka Prytula (Belzium)

[Which phosphate binders and for whom
Dorota Drozdz (Poland)

Panel discussion



european
society for
paediatric
nephrology

11:45
13:00

1145

12:06

12:25

12:45

13:00

14:00

15:45

14:00

14:35

16:10

16:45

ESPI ===
- 05" ANNUAL
IVIEETING

2023

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEIMBER 2023

08:15-15:45 | ROOVI ALFA
PRE-CONGRESS CIVIE 1 - CKD AND DIALYSIS

DIALYSIS IN SPECIAL SITUATIONS
Chairs: Alberto Edefonti (/taly), Enrico Verrina (/taly)

Dialysis in children with heart failure
Bruno Ranchin (France)

Dialysis in hyperammonemia
Fabio Paglialonga (/taly)

Dialysis in primary hyperoxaluria in the era of RNAi therapies
Justine Bacchetta (France)

Panel discussion
Lunch
INORKSHOP

Gandidates will rotate between 3 workshops. Rooms will be confirmed on the day

Vlascular access for chronic HD - a practical approach
Rukshana Shroff (United Kingdom), Kathryn Waters (United Kingdom)

Practical management of CKD-MBD
Zainab Arslan (United Kingdom), Justine Bacchetta (France)

Nutritional management of children with CKD and on dialysis (dieticians & doctors from
Nutrition Taskforce)

Jose Renken-Terhaerdt (7he Nletherlands), Pearl Pugh (United Kingdom),

\lanessa Shaw (United Kingdom)

Coffee break

Vilnius, Lithuania
28 Sept —10ct

Thursday, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023




[ Espry -
55t ANNUAL
e MIEETING

nephrology

Vilnius, Lithuania
28 Sept —10ct
2023

Paediatric Kidney WWeek

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEIMBER 2023

08:15-15:45 | ROOM BETA
PRE-CONGRESS CIVIE 2 - UPDATE ON GLOMERULAR DISEASES
a joint symposium from the ESPN and NlephCure Foundation

08:15 Opening remarks
Antonia Bouts (The letherlands), Joshua M. Tarnoff (USA)

08:30  DIFFICULT CASES
10:10°  Chairs: Antonia Bouts (The letherlands), Aleksandra Zurowska (Poland)

08:30 A child with acute nephritic syndrome
Samantha Innocenti (/taly), Olivia Boyer (france)

08:50  Achild with HSPN and crescents in the renal hiopsy
Eda Didem Kurt-Sukur (Turkey), Kibriya Fidan (Turkey)

09:10  Achild with rapidly progressive glomerulonephritis
Colin Higgins (United Kingdom), Matko Marlais (United Kingdom)

09:30  Achild with SRNS (+apheresis modalities)
Rik Westland (The letherlands), Licia Peruzzi (/taly)

09:50  Panel discussion

10:10 Coffee breaks

=]
N
=)

CLINICAL TRIALS IN PEDIATRIC GLOMERULAR DISEASES
Glinical trials for first episode of SSNS
Chairs: Olivia Boyer (France), Matko Marlais (United Kingdom)

10:30 Clinical trials for first episode of SSNS: INTENT
Marcus Benz (Germany)

10:50  Clinical trials for first episode of SSNS: LEARNS
Floor Vieltkamp (The Nletherlands)

11:10 Clinical trials for first episode of SSNS: NEPHROVIR
Claire Dossier (France)

N
(]

Thursday, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023

11:30 Clinical trials in IgAV/IgAN
Louise Oni (United Kingdom)

11:50 Panel discussion




european
society for
paediatric
nephrology

no
(<3}

—
ICN
(=]
(=)

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

14:00

15:45

14:00

14:35

16:10

ESPI ===
- 05" ANNUAL
IVIEETING

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEIMBER 2023

08:15-15:45 | ROOM BETA
PRE-CONGRESS CIVIE 2 - UPDATE ON GLOMERULAR DISEASES
a joint symposium from the ESPN and NlephCure Foundation

HEALTH-RELATED-QUALITY-OF-LIFE AND BIOMARKERS
Chairs: Claire Dossier (France), Rezan Topaloglu (Turkey)

Patient reported outcomes in nephrotic syndrome
David Selewski (USA)

Biomarkers in pediatric glomerulonephritis and nephrotic syndrome
William Smoyer (USA)

Panel discussion
Lunch
IEET THE EXPERT - INORKSHOP

Gandidates will rotate between 3 workshops. Rooms will be confirmed on the day

Reviewing kidney hiopsies
Sandrine Florquin (The letherlands), Kerstin Rmann (Germany)

Investigation in complement disorders - a practical approach
Olivia Boyer (United Kingdom), Gema Rriceta (Spain)

Treatment of congenital nephrotic syndrome
Timo Jahnukainen (Finland), Fatih Ozaltin (Turkey)

Vilnius, Lithuania
28 Sept —10ct
2023

Thursday, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023




Thursday, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023

european
society for
paediatric
nephrology

08:16

08:30
10:10
08:30
08:50
09:10
09:30
09:50
10:10
10:30
11:45
10:30
10:50

11:10

11:30

ESPI ===
- 05" ANNUAL
IVIEETING

= Paediatric Kidney WWleek

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEIMBER 2023

08:15-15:45 | ROOV ZETA
PRE-CONGRESS CIMIE 3 - TRANSPLANTATION

Opening remarks
Burkhard Tonshoff (Germany), Lars Pape (Germany)

TROUBLE-SHOOTING AFTER TRANSPLANTATION
Chairs: Jun Oh (Germany), Lars Pape (Germany)

Creatinine increase
Jerome Harambat (France)

Fever
Ryszard Grenda (Poland)

Diarrhea
Raphael Schild (Germany)

Proteinuriua
Rnja Biischer (Germany)

Panel discussion
Coffee break
DONOR SELECTION

Chairs: Ryszard Grenda (Po/and), Stephen Marks (United Kingdom)

Living donation
Mohan Shenoy (United Kingtlom)

Deceased organ / accept or not accept
Burkhard Tonshoff (Germany)

Transplantation in children < 10 kg
Marcus Weitz (Germany)

Panel discussion

Vilnius, Lithuania
28 Sept —10ct




B
55t ANNUAL
e MEETING

nephrology

Vilnius, Lithuania
28 Sept — 10ct
2023

= Paediatric Kidney WWleek

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEIMBER 2023

08:15-15:45 | BRERKOUT ROOM ZETA

PRE-CONGRESS CIVIE 3 - TRANSPLANTATION
TRANSPLANTATION IN SPECIAL SITUATIONS

Chairs: Rgnieszka Prytula (Belgium), Burkhard Tonshoff (Germany)

]
(3]

=N
=)
S

11:45 ABO incompatible transplantation
Stephen Marks (United Kingdom)

12:05  Combined kidney and liver transplantation
Jun 0h (Germany)

12:25  Transplantation in recurrent diseases
RAntonia Bouts (The letherlands)

1245 Panel discussion
13:00 Lunch
14-00  \NORKSHOP

15:45  Candidates will rotate between 3 workshops. Rooms will be confirmed on the day

1400 Immunosuppression
Marlies Cornelissen (The Nletherlands)

14:35  Viral infections
Burkhard Tonshoff (Germany), Lars Pape (Germany)

Thursday, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023

15:10 Transplantation in CAKUT / pre-transplant management
Nele Kanzelmeyer (Germany)




Egpy S
.. “Egmm
@ = MEETING

nephrology

 \lilnius, Lithuania
28 Sept —10ct
2023

Paediatric Kidney WWleek

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEIMBER 2023

11:00-12:45 | ROOM OMIEGA
WWORKING GROUP MEETING - CAKUT

14:00-15:45 | ROOM OIIEGA
IWORKING GROUP MEETING - INHERITED DISORDERS

15:45-16:45 | ROON BETA
WWORKING GROUP MEETING - GLOMERULAR DISEASES

15:45-16:45 | ROOM ZETA
IWORKING GROUP MEETING - TRANSPLANTATION

15:45-16:45 | ROOM OMEGA
WWORKING GROUP MEETING - CKD AND DIALYSIS WGs

Thursday, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023




IC

0IC srl
Viale della Giovine Italia, 17
50122 Florence - Italy



