

ESPN 55th ANNUAL MEETING

28 Sept CME Pre-Courses

Vilnius, Lithuania 28 Sept – 1 Oct 2023

Paediatric Kidney Week

PROGRAMME

Congress Organizer



espn2023.org







Paediatric Kidney Week

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023

08:15-15:45 | ROOM ALFA

PRE-CONGRESS CME 1 - CKD AND DIALYSIS

	THE COMMITTEE ON THE PROPERTY.
08:15	Opening remarks Rukshana Shroff (United Kingdom), Justine Bacchetta (France)
08:30 10:10	TROUBLE-SHOOTING ON DIALYSIS Chairs: Justine Bacchetta (France), Johan Van de Walle (Belgium
08:30	How to maximize phosphate removal on PD and HD Claus Peter Schmitt (Germany)
08:50	Peritonitis: prevention and treatment Sevcan Bakkaloglu (<i>Turkey</i>)
09:10	Optimizing fluid removal on HD Enrico Vidal (Italy)
09:30	HDF - Should we promote this or all children on in-centre dialysis? Ayse Agbas (<i>Turkey</i>)
09:50	Panel discussion
10:10	Coffee break
10:30 11:45	CKD-MBD MANAGEMENT Chairs: Dieter Haffner (Germany), Ariane Zaloszyc (France)
10:30	Cinacalcet in real-life clinical practice Julie Bernardor (France)
10:50	CKD-MBD in transplant recipients Agnieszka Prytula (Belgium)
11:10	Which phosphate binders and for whom Dorota Drozdz (<i>Poland</i>)

Panel discussion

11:30



15:45

Coffee break



Paediatric Kidney Week

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023

08:15-15:45 | ROOM ALFA PRE-CONGRESS CME 1 - CKD AND DIALYSIS

11:45 13:00	DIALYSIS IN SPECIAL SITUATIONS Chairs: Alberto Edefonti (Italy), Enrico Verrina (Italy)
11.45	Dialysis in children with heart failure Bruno Ranchin (France)
12:05	Dialysis in hyperammonemia Fabio Paglialonga (Italy)
12:25	Dialysis in primary hyperoxaluria in the era of RNAi therapies Justine Bacchetta (France)
12:45	Panel discussion
13:00	Lunch
14:00 15:45	WORKSHOP Candidates will rotate between 3 workshops. Rooms will be confirmed on the day
14:00	Vascular access for chronic HD – a practical approach Rukshana Shroff (<i>United Kingdom</i>), Kathryn Waters (<i>United Kingdom</i>)
14:35	Practical management of CKD-MBD Zainab Arslan (United Kingdom), Justine Bacchetta (France)
15:10	Nutritional management of children with CKD and on dialysis (dieticians & doctors from Nutrition Taskforce) Jose Renken-Terhaerdt (The Netherlands), Pearl Pugh (United Kingdom), Vanessa Shaw (United Kingdom)

11:50

Panel discussion







Paediatric Kidney Week

	08:15-15:45 ROOM BETA PRE-CONGRESS CME 2 - UPDATE ON GLOMERULAR DISEASES a joint symposium from the ESPN and NephCure Foundation
08:15	Opening remarks Antonia Bouts (The Netherlands), Joshua M. Tarnoff (USA)
08:30 10:10	DIFFICULT CASES Chairs: Antonia Bouts (The Netherlands), Aleksandra Zurowska (Poland,
08:30	A child with acute nephritic syndrome Samantha Innocenti (Italy), Olivia Boyer (France)
08:50	A child with HSPN and crescents in the renal biopsy Eda Didem Kurt-Sukur (Turkey), Kibriya Fidan (Turkey)
09:10	A child with rapidly progressive glomerulonephritis Colin Higgins (United Kingdom), Matko Marlais (United Kingdom)
09:30	A child with SRNS (+apheresis modalities) Rik Westland (The Netherlands), Licia Peruzzi (Italy)
09:50	Panel discussion
10:10	Coffee breaks
10:30 12:15	CLINICAL TRIALS IN PEDIATRIC GLOMERULAR DISEASES Clinical trials for first episode of SSNS Chairs: Olivia Boyer (France), Matko Marlais (United Kingdom)
10:30	Clinical trials for first episode of SSNS: INTENT Marcus Benz (Germany)
10:50	Clinical trials for first episode of SSNS: LEARNS Floor Veltkamp (The Netherlands)
11:10	Clinical trials for first episode of SSNS: NEPHROVIR Claire Dossier (France)
11:30	Clinical trials in IgAV/IgAN Louise Oni (United Kingdom)



08:15-15:45 | ROOM BETA



Paediatric Kidney Week

	PRE-CONGRESS CME 2 - UPDATE ON GLOMERULAR DISEASES a joint symposium from the ESPN and NephCure Foundation
12:15 13:00	HEALTH-RELATED-QUALITY-OF-LIFE AND BIOMARKERS Chairs: Claire Dossier (France), Rezan Topaloglu (Turkey)
12:15	Patient reported outcomes in nephrotic syndrome David Selewski (USA)
12:30	Biomarkers in pediatric glomerulonephritis and nephrotic syndrome William Smoyer (USA)
12:45	Panel discussion
13:00	Lunch
14:00 15:45	MEET THE EXPERT - WORKSHOP Candidates will rotate between 3 workshops. Rooms will be confirmed on the day
14:00	Reviewing kidney biopsies Sandrine Florquin (The Netherlands), Kerstin Amann (Germany)
14:35	Investigation in complement disorders – a practical approach Olivia Boyer (United Kingdom), Gema Ariceta (Spain)
15:10	Treatment of congenital nephrotic syndrome Timo Jahnukainen (Finland), Fatih Ozaltin (Turkey)

Panel discussion

11:30







Paediatric Kidney Week

	08:15-15:45 ROOM ZETA PRE-CONGRESS CME 3 - TRANSPLANTATION
08:15	Opening remarks Burkhard Tönshoff (Germany), Lars Pape (Germany)
08:30 10:10	TROUBLE-SHOOTING AFTER TRANSPLANTATION Chairs: Jun Oh (Germany), Lars Pape (Germany)
08:30	Creatinine increase Jerome Harambat (France)
08:50	Fever Ryszard Grenda (<i>Poland</i>)
09:10	Diarrhea Raphael Schild (Germany)
09:30	Proteinuriua Anja Büscher (Germany)
09:50	Panel discussion
10:10	Coffee break
10:30 11:45	DONOR SELECTION Chairs: Ryszard Grenda (Poland), Stephen Marks (United Kingdom)
10:30	Living donation Mohan Shenoy (United Kingdom)
10:50	Deceased organ / accept or not accept Burkhard Tönshoff (Germany)
11:10	Transplantation in children = 10 kg Marcus Weitz (Germany)





Paediatric Kidney Week

11:45 13:00	08:15-15:45 BREAKOUT ROOM ZETA PRE-CONGRESS CME 3 - TRANSPLANTATION TRANSPLANTATION IN SPECIAL SITUATIONS Chairs: Agnieszka Prytula (Belgium), Burkhard Tönshoff (Germany)
11:45	ABO incompatible transplantation Stephen Marks (United Kingdom)
12:05	Combined kidney and liver transplantation Jun Oh (Germany)
12:25	Transplantation in recurrent diseases Antonia Bouts (The Netherlands)
12:45	Panel discussion
13:00	Lunch
14:00 15:45	WORKSHOP Candidates will rotate between 3 workshops. Rooms will be confirmed on the day
14:00	Immunosuppression Marlies Cornelissen (The Netherlands)
14:35	Viral infections Burkhard Tönshoff (Germany), Lars Pape (Germany)
15:10	Transplantation in CAKUT / pre-transplant management Nele Kanzelmeyer (Germany)





Vilnius, Lithuania 28 Sept – 1 Oct 2023

Paediatric Kidney Week

THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEMBER 2023

11:00-12:45 | ROOM OMEGA WORKING GROUP MEETING - CAKUT

14:00-15:45 | ROOM OMEGA
WORKING GROUP MEETING - INHERITED DISORDERS

15:45-16:45 | ROOM BETA WORKING GROUP MEETING - GLOMERULAR DISEASES

15:45-16:45 | ROOM ZETA
WORKING GROUP MEETING - TRANSPLANTATION

15:45-16:45 | ROOM OMEGA WORKING GROUP MEETING - CKD AND DIALYSIS WGs



OIC srl Viale della Giovine Italia, 17 50122 Florence - Italy